BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: **TABULATION DATE:**

LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITES TO SERVE GRAND PRAIRIE HIGHLANDS SECTION 14

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 570C CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 07, 2025 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D.CAMPOS FEBRUARY 07, 2025 0386-5140D (9.2)

02/12/2025

45/55 DAYS



I, Francisco Cortez, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 570C CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 07, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. D.CAMPOS FEBRUARY 07, 2025 0386-5140D (9.2)

				1) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, INC.		2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION		3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		4) TEXASITE, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1.	SECTION 14 – WATER ITEMS 8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1975	\$35.90	\$70,902.50	\$39.35	\$77,716.25	\$37.00	\$73,075.00	\$38.00	\$75,050.00
2.	8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, RESTRAINED JOINT, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1483	\$56.00	\$83,048.00	\$51.45	\$76,300.35	\$59.00	\$87,497.00	\$59.00	\$87,497.00
3.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3458	\$0.01	\$34.58	\$1.00	\$3,458.00	\$0.05	\$172.90	\$1.00	\$3,458.00
4.	UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	970	\$0.50	\$485.00	\$3.00	\$2,910.00	\$2.00	\$1,940.00	\$2.00	\$1,940.00
5.	8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$2,256.57	\$18,052.56	\$1,515.00	\$12,120.00	\$1,830.00	\$14,640.00	\$2,053.00	\$16,424.00
6.	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE VALVE AND BOX, 6" LEAD AND FIRE HYDRANT, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$6,374.93	\$57,374.37	\$5,395.00	\$48,555.00	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$5,976.00	\$53,784.00
7.	CONNECTION OF PORPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE BY 12" X 8" TS&V, INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,507.49	\$4,507.49	\$5,884.00	\$5,884.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,027.00	\$9,027.00
8.	WET CONNECTION (ALL SIZES), INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP & 2" BLOW OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$484.00	\$484.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,516.00	\$1,516.00
9.	TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION OF 8" PVC WATER LINE, INCLUDES PIPE, BORE PITS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	40	\$184.33	\$7,373.20	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00
10.	ADDITIONAL CAST IRON FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
11.	COST FOR ADDITIONAL STRENGTH CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, COMPRESSIVE STREGNTH OF 200 PSI @ 48 HOURS, 2 SACKS PER CY MINIMUM, FOR WATERLINES CROSSING UNDER PAVEMENT, AS REQUIRED BY HARRIS COUNTY, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	LF	50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
SUBTOT	AL BASE BID SECTION 14 – WATER ITEMS				\$242,028.70		\$229,978.60	-	\$248,574.90	_	\$252,647.00
	O SECTION 14 – SANITARY SEWER ITEMS 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 0'-12' CUT, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3000	\$41.90	\$125,700.00	\$47.35	\$142,050.00	\$40.00	\$120,000.00	\$45.00	\$135,000.00
2.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12'-16' CUT, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	160	\$43.11	\$6,897.60	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$44.00	\$7,040.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00
3.	UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1611	\$0.50	\$805.50	\$3.00	\$4,833.00	\$2.00	\$3,222.00	\$2.00	\$3,222.00
4.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3000	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.10	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 570C CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 07, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. D.CAMPOS FEBRUARY 07, 2025 0386-5140D (9.2)

				1) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, INC.		2) DIMAS BRO	s. CONSTRUCTION	3) CROSTEX	CONSTRUCTION INC.	4) TEXASITE, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
5.	STANDARD 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES INFLOW PROTECTORS AND FINAL GRADE ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$2,643.58	\$39,653.70	\$3,595.00	\$53,925.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$3,009.00	\$45,135.00
6.	STANDARD 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER WITH VENTED MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES INFLOW PROTECTORS AND FINAL GRADE ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,249.57	\$6,249.57	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,077.00	\$6,077.00
	FINAL MANHOLE RIM ADJUSTMENTS ON STANDARD 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$16.00
8.	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	37	\$120.00	\$4,440.00	\$140.00	\$5,180.00	\$350.00	\$12,950.00	\$195.00	\$7,215.00
9.	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE EXTERNAL DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$836.19	\$3,344.76	\$784.00	\$3,136.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$873.00	\$3,492.00
10.	SHORT SIDE SINGLE OR DOUBLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER/STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, MANHOLE DROPS, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	33	\$1,296.27	\$42,776.91	\$1,205.00	\$39,765.00	\$1,400.00	\$46,200.00	\$1,321.00	\$43,593.00
	LONG SIDE SINGLE OR DOUBLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER/STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, MANHOLE DROPS, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1356	\$42.77	\$57,996.12	\$57.00	\$77,292.00	\$46.00	\$62,376.00	\$48.00	\$65,088.00
12.	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF 8" PLUG & CLAMP AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SAN SWR. TO EXISTING SAN SWR., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$184.00	\$184.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$690.00	\$690.00
13.	STANDARD 6" SANITARY SEWER STACK, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	44	\$800.36	\$35,215.84	\$284.00	\$12,496.00	\$500.00	\$22,000.00	\$631.00	\$27,764.00
14.	DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1578	\$20.00	\$31,560.00	\$20.00	\$31,560.00	\$20.00	\$31,560.00	\$20.00	\$31,560.00
15.	COST FOR ADDITIONAL STRENGTH CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 200 PSI @ 48 HOURS, 2 STACKS PER CY MINIMUM, FOR SANITARY SEWERS CROSSING UNDER PAVEMENT AS REQUIRED BY HARRIS COUNTY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00
SUBTOT	AL BASE BID SECTION 14 – SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$356,220.00	-	\$389,121.00	-	\$378,448.00	_	\$380,152.00
	O SECTION 14 - DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS 24" RCP STORM SEWER, C-76; CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL AND CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL OUTSIDE OF PAVEMENT AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	968	\$92.48	\$89,520.64	\$88.85	\$86,006.80	\$83.00	\$80,344.00	\$90.00	\$87,120.00
2.	24" RCP STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL AND CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL UNDER AND WITHIN 1' OF PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	361	\$92.48	\$33,385.28	\$103.00	\$37,183.00	\$89.00	\$32,129.00	\$89.00	\$32,129.00
3.	30" RCP STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL AND CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL OUTSIDE OF PAVEMENT AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	230	\$114.73	\$26,387.90	\$112.15	\$25,794.50	\$104.00	\$23,920.00	\$114.00	\$26,220.00

FRN F-1386

1) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE. 2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION 3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. 4) TEXASITE. LLC

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 570C CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 07, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. D.CAMPOS FEBRUARY 07, 2025 0386-5140D (9.2)

				TRUCTION ENTERPRISE,	2) DIMAS BROS	S. CONSTRUCTION	3) CROSTEX C	ONSTRUCTION INC.	4) TE	XASITE, LLC
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
 42" RCP STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL AND CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL OUTSIDE OF PAVEMENT AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	147	\$216.53	\$31,829.91	\$195.00	\$28,665.00	\$189.00	\$27,783.00	\$243.00	\$35,721.00
 42" RCP STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL AND CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL UNDER AND WITHIN 1' OF PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	81	\$216.53	\$17,538.93	\$240.00	\$19,440.00	\$198.00	\$16,038.00	\$209.00	\$16,929.00
6. CONTRACTOR TO BREAK INTO EXISTING TYPE "C" MANHOLE AND CONNECT 24" PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$690.00	\$2,760.00
7. CONTRACTOR TO BREAK INTO EXISTING TYPE "C" MANHOLE AND CONNECT 42" PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,044.00	\$1,044.00
 UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	СҮ	1880	\$0.50	\$940.00	\$3.00	\$5,640.00	\$2.00	\$3,760.00	\$2.00	\$3,760.00
9. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1477	\$0.01	\$14.77	\$1.00	\$1,477.00	\$0.05	\$73.85	\$1.00	\$1,477.00
 REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	14	\$2,686.22	\$37,607.08	\$3,525.00	\$49,350.00	\$4,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$4,012.00	\$56,168.00
11. FINAL MANHOLE RIM ADJUSTMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$14.00
12. EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	33	\$120.00	\$3,960.00	\$118.00	\$3,894.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$236.00	\$7,788.00
13. STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE 5' TYPE C INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE 1 INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$1,279.15	\$21,745.55	\$1,145.00	\$19,465.00	\$3,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$1,888.00	\$32,096.00
14. STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE 5' TYPE C INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$2,473.03	\$42,041.51	\$1,675.00	\$28,475.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$2,124.00	\$36,108.00
15. STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE 10' TYPE C INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE 1 INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,279.15	\$2,558.30	\$1,528.00	\$3,056.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,006.00	\$4,012.00
 I, Francisco Cortez, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct. 	EA	2	\$2,625.31	\$5,250.62	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00
 COFFER DAM FOR DRAINING OF EXISTING STORM MANHOLE ON 42" AT OUTFALL, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, INCLUDING PLACEMENT, REMOVAL, DISPOSAL ONSITE AND RESTORATION OF POND SLOPE. 	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 570C CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 07, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. D.CAMPOS FEBRUARY 07, 2025 0386-5140D (9.2)

				1) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, INC.		e, 2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION		3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		4) TEXASITE, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
18.	COST FOR ADDITIONAL STRENGTH CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 200 PSI @ 48 HOURS, 2 STACKS PER CY MINIMUM, FOR STORM SEWERS CROSSING UNDER PAVEMENT AS REQUIRED BY HARRIS COUNTY, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	LF	442	\$5.00		\$5.00	\$2,210.00	\$20.00	\$8,840.00	\$15.00	\$6,630.00
SUBTOTA	L BASE BID SECTION 14 - DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS				\$320,290.49		\$322,056.30	_	\$360,187.85	_	\$356,376.00
1.	SECTION 14 - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS NSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5686	\$1.50	\$8,529.00	\$1.50	\$8,529.00	\$1.50	\$8,529.00	\$1.50	\$8,529.00
	STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (4 GRAVEL BAGS PER INLET) FOR PROPOSED AND EXISTING INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	19	\$20.00	\$380.00	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$224.00	\$4,256.00
	NSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE N PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	NSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ITHE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	BROADCAST SEEDING INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, CONTRACTOR TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	HYDROMUCLH SEEDING AND FINE GRADING, INCLUDES WATERING, CONTRACTOR TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	16	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00
	30 CY TRASH CONTAINER, CONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE ALL EXISTING TRASH FROM PROPERTY, ITEM INCLUDES AN ONSITE 30 CY CONTAINER, EMPTYING THE CONTAINER AND RETURNING IT TO THE SITE, AND REMOVAL OF THE CONTAINER UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$560.10	\$560.10	\$1,860.25	\$1,860.25	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
	L BASE BID SECTION 14 - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS SECTION 14 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$44,009.00		\$44,079.10	_	\$48,289.25	_	\$50,535.00
1.	ADDITIONAL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS, ALL SIZES & DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	750	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00
	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
	FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR SECTION 14 ITEMS, COORDINATE WITH GBI SURVEYING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$13,265.00	\$13,265.00	\$13,265.00	\$13,265.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$13,265.00	\$13,265.00
	AS-BUILT SURVEY FOR ALL LOT CORNERS, BUILDING LINE, BACK OF PAD AND SACK OF LOT, INCLUDES A CERTIFIED EXHIBIT AND AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COORDINATE WITH GBI SURVEYING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITES TO SERVE GRAND PRAIRIE HIGHLANDS SECTION 14

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 570C CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 07, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. D.CAMPOS FEBRUARY 07, 2025 0386-5140D (9.2)

			1) GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE, INC.		e, 2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION		3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		4) TEXASITE, LLC	
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
5. EXTRA SURVEY TRIP FOR RESTAKING PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED CONSTRUCTION STAKES THAT WERE DESTROYED BY OTHERS (THIS ITEM DOES NOT INCLUDE RESTAKING DUE TO CONTRACTOR DESTROYING OW CONSTRUCTION STAKING OR FAILING TO PROTECT CONSTRUCTION STAKING FROM KNOWN HAZARDS SUCH AS CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC, ORDERING STAKING TOO FAR IN ADVANCE, OR CONTRACTOR'S OWN EQUIPMENT, ETC.)	HR	10		\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION 14 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$61,765.00		\$61,765.00		\$64,500.00	_	\$61,765.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS 1. 24" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, AASHTO M-330, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN I OF DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEM (INTERNAL) #1, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LIEU LF	981	\$72.00	\$70,632.00	\$65.00	\$63,765.00	\$81.00	\$79,461.00	\$67.00	\$65,727.00
30" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, AASHTO M-330, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN I OF DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEM (INTERNAL) #3, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LIEU LF	230	\$93.20	\$21,436.00	\$84.00	\$19,320.00	\$106.00	\$24,380.00	\$90.00	\$20,700.00
3. 42" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, AASHTO M-330, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN I OF DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEM (INTERNAL) #4, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LIEU LF	147	\$150.54	\$22,129.38	\$117.00	\$17,199.00	\$144.00	\$21,168.00	\$157.00	\$23,079.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS				\$114,197.38		\$100,284.00		\$125,009.00	_	\$109,506.00
BID SUMMARY										
BASE BID SECTION 14 – WATER ITEMS				\$242,028.70		\$229,978.60		\$248,574.90		\$252,647.00
BASE BID SECTION 14 – SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$356,220.00		\$389,121.00		\$378,448.00		\$380,152.00
BASE BID SECTION 14 - DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS				\$320,290.49		\$322,056.30		\$360,187.85		\$356,376.00
BASE BID SECTION 14 - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS				\$44,009.00		\$44,079.10		\$48,289.25		\$50,535.00
BASE BID SECTION 14 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$61,765.00		\$61,765.00		\$64,500.00		\$61,765.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS				\$1,024,313.19		\$1,047,000.00		\$1,100,000.00		\$1,101,475.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,024,313.19		\$1,047,000.00		\$1,100,000.00		\$1,101,475.00
DEDUCT SECTION 14 - DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS ITEM NO. 1				-\$89,520.64		-\$86,006.80		-\$80,344.00		-\$87,120.00
DEDUCT SECTION 14 - DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS ITEM NO. 3				-\$26,387.90		-\$25,794.50		-\$23,920.00		-\$26,220.00
DEDUCT SECTION 14 - DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS ITEM NO. 4				-\$31,829.91		-\$28,665.00		-\$27,783.00		-\$35,721.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS				\$114,197.38		\$100,284.00		\$125,009.00		\$109,506.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS PLUS BASE BID				\$990,772.12		\$1,006,817.70		\$1,092,962.00		\$1,061,920.00

FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 570C CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 07, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. D.CAMPOS FEBRUARY 07, 2025 0386-5140D (9.2)

			5) PRINCI	PAL SERVICES, LTD	6) BAY U	TILITIES. LLC	7) BLAZEY CONSTR	UCTION SERVICES LLC	8) R CONSTRU	CTION CIVIL, LLC
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
BASE BID SECTION 14 – WATER ITEMS 1. 8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1975	\$39.00	\$77,025.00	\$40.00	\$79,000.00	\$41.00	\$80,975.00	\$40.00	\$79,000.00
2. 8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, RESTRAINED JOINT, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1483	\$65.00	\$96,395.00	\$60.00	\$88,980.00	\$66.00	\$97,878.00	\$65.00	\$96,395.00
3. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3458	\$0.10	\$345.80	\$0.10	\$345.80	\$0.12	\$414.96	\$0.10	\$345.80
UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARE PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	970	\$1.00	\$970.00	\$8.00	\$7,760.00	\$2,40	\$2,328.00	\$5.00	\$4,850.00
5. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$2,104.00	\$16,832.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,040.00	\$16,320.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00
 FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6 GATE VALVE AND BOX, 6" LEAD AND FIRE HYDRANT, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	' EA	9	\$6,585.00	\$59,265.00	\$5,600.00	\$50,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$57,600.00	\$6,300.00	\$56,700.00
 CONNECTION OF PORPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE BY 12" X 8" TS&V, INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	1	\$4,670.00	\$4,670.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
 WET CONNECTION (ALL SIZES), INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP & 2" BLOW OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	EA	1	\$721,00	\$721.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
9. TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION OF 8" PVC WATER LINE, INCLUDES PIPE, BORE PITS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$165.00	\$6,600.00	\$94.00	\$3,760.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00
10. ADDITIONAL CAST IRON FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11. COST FOR ADDITIONAL STRENGTH CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, COMPRESSIVE STREGNTH OF 200 PSI @ 48 HOURS, 2 SACKS PER CY MINIMUM, FOR WATERLINES CROSSING UNDER PAVEMENT, AS REQUIRED BY HARRIS COUNTY, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	LF	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION 14 – WATER ITEMS			-	\$259,723.80	_	\$256,935.80	-	\$267,975.96	_	\$269,190.80
BASE BID SECTION 14 – SANITARY SEWER ITEMS 1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 0'-12' CUT, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3000	\$44.00	\$132,000.00	\$54.00	\$162,000.00	\$46.00	\$138,000.00	\$45.00	\$135,000.00
2. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12'-16' CUT, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	160	\$49.00	\$7,840.00	\$58.00	\$9,280.00	\$77.00	\$12,320.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00
UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1611	\$1.00	\$1,611.00	\$8.00	\$12,888.00	\$2.40	\$3,866.40	\$5.00	\$8,055.00
4. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3000	\$0.10	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.12	\$360.00	\$0.10	\$300.00

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 570C
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 07, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
D.CAMPOS
FEBRUARY 07, 2025

0386-5140D (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

				5) PRINCII	PAL SERVICES, LTD	6) BAY U	TILITIES. LLC	7) BLAZEY CONSTI	RUCTION SERVICES LLC	8) R CONSTRUCT	ION CIVIL, LLC
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
5.	STANDARD 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES INFLOW PROTECTORS AND FINAL GRADE ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$3,720.00	\$55,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$41,250.00	\$2,600:00	\$39,000.00
6.	STANDARD 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER WITH VENTED MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES INFLOW PROTECTORS AND FINAL GRADE ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
7.	FINAL MANHOLE RIM ADJUSTMENTS ON STANDARD 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00
8.	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	37	\$211.00	\$7,807.00	\$155.00	\$5,735.00	\$180.00	\$6,660.00	\$200.00	\$7,400.00
9.	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE EXTERNAL DROP STRUCTURE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$833.00	\$3,332.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
10.	SHORT SIDE SINGLE OR DOUBLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER/STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, MANHOLE DROPS, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	33	\$1,705.00	\$56,265.00	\$1,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$42,900.00	\$1,550.00	\$51,150.00
11.	LONG SIDE SINGLE OR DOUBLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER/STACK, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, MANHOLE DROPS, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1356	\$43.00	\$58,308.00	\$42.00	\$56,952.00	\$58.00	\$78,648.00	\$44.00	\$59,664.00
12.	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF 8" PLUG & CLAMP AND CONNECT PROPOSED 8" SAN SWR. TO EXISTING SAN SWR., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$211.00	\$211.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
13.	STANDARD 6" SANITARY SEWER STACK, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	44	\$664.00	\$29,216.00	\$600.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,030.00	\$45,320.00	\$800.00	\$35,200.00
14.	DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1578	\$20.00	\$31,560.00	\$20.00	\$31,560.00	\$20.00	\$31,560.00	\$20.00	\$31,560.00
15.	COST FOR ADDITIONAL STRENGTH CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 200 PSI @ 48 HOURS, 2 STACKS PER CY MINIMUM, FOR SANITARY SEWERS CROSSING UNDER PAVEMENT AS REQUIRED BY HARRIS COUNTY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	220	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00
SUBTOT	AL BASE BID SECTION 14 – SANITARY SEWER ITEMS			-	\$391,966.00	_	\$405,515.00		\$412,744.40		\$393,979.00
	SECTION 14 - DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS 24" RCP STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL AND CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL OUTSIDE OF PAVEMENT AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	968	\$102.00	\$98,736.00	\$85.00	\$82,280.00	\$85.00	\$82,280.00	\$100.00	\$96,800.00
2.	24" RCP STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL AND CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL UNDER AND WITHIN 1' OF PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	361	\$102.00	\$36,822.00	\$93.00	\$33,573.00	\$91.00	\$32,851.00	\$120.00	\$43,320.00
3.	30" RCP STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL AND CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL OUTSIDE OF PAVEMENT AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	230	\$126.00	\$28,980.00	\$108.00	\$24,840.00	\$107.00	\$24,610.00	\$130.00	\$29,900.00

FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.

C) DAY LITHETIES ILS

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 570C CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 07, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. D.CAMPOS FEBRUARY 07, 2025 0386-51400 (9.2)

				5) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		6) BAY UTILITIES. LLC		7) BLAZEY CONST	RUCTION SERVICES LLC	8) R CONSTRUCT	ION CIVIL, LLC
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	. 42" RCP STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL AND CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL OUTSIDE OF PAVEMENT AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	147	\$247.00	\$36,309.00	\$197.00	\$28,959.00	\$198.00	\$29,106.00	\$225.00	\$33,075.00
5	. 42" RCP STORM SEWER, C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL AND CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL UNDER AND WITHIN 1' OF PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	81	\$247.00	\$20,007.00	\$243.00	\$19,683.00	\$207.00	\$16,767.00	\$240.00	\$19,440.00
6	CONTRACTOR TO BREAK INTO EXISTING TYPE "C" MANHOLE AND CONNECT 24" PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$354.00	\$1,416.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
7	CONTRACTOR TO BREAK INTO EXISTING TYPE "C" MANHOLE AND CONNECT 42" PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$353.00	\$353.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
8	UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1880	\$1.00	\$1,880.00	\$8.00	\$15,040.00	\$2.40	\$4,512.00	\$5.00	\$9,400.00
9	. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1477	\$0.10	\$147.70	\$0.10	\$147.70	\$0.12	\$177.24	\$0.10	\$147.70
10	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$3,441.00	\$48,174.00	\$2,800.00	\$39,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$51,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00
11	FINAL MANHOLE RIM ADJUSTMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	14	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$112.00	\$1,568.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$650.00	\$9,100.00
12	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	33	\$268.00	\$8,844.00	\$225.00	\$7,425.00	\$190.00	\$6,270.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00
13	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE 5' TYPE C INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE 1 INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$1,542.00	\$26,214.00	\$2,700.00	\$45,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$30,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$28,900.00
14	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE 5' TYPE C INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	17	\$2,132.00	\$36,244.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$45,900.00
15	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE 10' TYPE C INLET, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE 1 INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,604.00	\$3,208.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
16	. I, Francisco Cortez, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.	EA	2	\$2,615.00	\$5,230.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
17	COFFER DAM FOR DRAINING OF EXISTING STORM MANHOLE ON 42" AT OUTFALL, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, INCLUDING PLACEMENT, REMOVAL, DISPOSAL ONSITE AND RESTORATION OF POND SLOPE.	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 570C
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 07, 2025
LIA ENGINEERING, INC.
D.CAMPOS
FEBRUARY 07, 2025

0386-5140D (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LIA JOB NO.

				5) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		6) BAY UTILITIES. LLC		7) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		8) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
18.	COST FOR ADDITIONAL STRENGTH CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 200 PSI @ 48 HOURS, 2 STACKS PER CY MINIMUM, FOR STORM SEWERS CROSSING UNDER PAVEMENT AS REQUIRED BY HARRIS COUNTY, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	LF	442	\$10.00	\$4,420.00	\$5.00	\$2,210.00	\$5.00	\$2,210.00	\$5.00	\$2,210.00
SUBTOT	AL BASE BID SECTION 14 - DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS			-	\$357,498.70	-	\$342,925.70		\$343,413.24		\$393,242.70
	O SECTION 14 - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5686	\$1.50	\$8,529.00	\$2.40	\$13,646.40	\$3.00	\$17,058.00	\$2.40	\$13,646.40
2.	STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (4 GRAVEL BAGS PER INLET) FOR PROPOSED AND EXISTING INLETS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	19	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$56.00	\$1,064.00	\$47.00	\$893.00	\$60.00	\$1,140.00
3.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5.	BROADCAST SEEDING INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, CONTRACTOR TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
6.	HYDROMUCLH SEEDING AND FINE GRADING, INCLUDES WATERING, CONTRACTOR TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	16	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$2,350.00	\$37,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00
7.	30 CY TRASH CONTAINER, CONTRACTOR IS TO REMOVE ALL EXISTING TRASH FROM PROPERTY, ITEM INCLUDES AN ONSITE 30 CY CONTAINER, EMPTYING THE CONTAINER AND RETURNING IT TO THE SITE, AND REMOVAL OF THE CONTAINER UPON COMPLETION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
8.	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
SUBTOT	AL BASE BID SECTION 14 - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS			-	\$44,019.00	-	\$65,010.40		\$64,581.00		\$53,086.40
	O SECTION 14 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS ADDITIONAL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS, ALL SIZES & DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	750	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00
2.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
3.	FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR SECTION 14 ITEMS, COORDINATE WITH GBI SURVEYING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$13,265.00	\$13,265.00	\$13,265.00	\$13,265.00	\$13,265.00	\$13,265.00	\$13,265.00	\$13,265.00
4.	AS-BUILT SURVEY FOR ALL LOT CORNERS, BUILDING LINE, BACK OF PAD AND BACK OF LOT, INCLUDES A CERTIFIED EXHIBIT AND AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COORDINATE WITH GBI SURVEYING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00

FRN F-1386

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITES TO SERVE GRAND PRAIRIE HIGHLANDS SECTION 14

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 570C CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 07, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. D.CAMPOS FEBRUARY 07, 2025 0386-5140D (9.2)

			5) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD		6) BAY UTILITIES. LLC		7) BLAZEY CONSTR	RUCTION SERVICES LLC	8) R CONSTRUCT	ION CIVIL, LLC
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
5. EXTRA SURVEY TRIP FOR RESTAKING PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED CONSTRUCTION STAKES THAT WERE DESTROYED BY OTHERS (THIS ITEM DOES NOT INCLUDE RESTAKING DUE TO CONTRACTOR DESTROYING OWN CONSTRUCTION STAKING OR FAILING TO PROTECT CONSTRUCTION STAKING FROM KNOWN HAZARDS SUCH AS CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC, ORDERING STAKING TOO FAR IN ADVANCE, OR CONTRACTOR'S OWN EQUIPMENT, ETC.)	HR	10	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION 14 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS			-	\$61,765.00		\$61,765.00		\$61,765.00		\$61,765.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS 1. 24" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, AASHTO M-330, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEM (INTERNAL) #1, COMPLETE IN PLACE	U LF	981	\$90.00	\$88,290.00	\$72.00	\$70,632.00	\$69.00	\$67,689.00	\$80.00	\$78,480.00
 30" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, AASHTO M-330, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEM (INTERNAL) #3, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	U LF	230	\$112.00	\$25,760.00	\$97.00	\$22,310.00	\$93.00	\$21,390.00	\$110.00	\$25,300.00
3. 42" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE, AASHTO M-330, ALL DEPTHS, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEM (INTERNAL) #4, COMPLETE IN PLACE	U LF	147	\$170.00	\$24,990.00	\$133.00	\$19,551.00	\$147.00	\$21,609.00	\$155.00	\$22,785.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS				\$139,040.00		\$112,493.00		\$110,688.00		\$126,565.00
BID SUMMARY										
BASE BID SECTION 14 – WATER ITEMS			41.	\$259,723.80		\$256,935.80		\$267,975.96		\$269,190.80
BASE BID SECTION 14 – SANITARY SEWER ITEMS				\$391,966.00		\$405,515.00		\$412,744.40		\$393,979.00
BASE BID SECTION 14 - DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS				\$357,498.70		\$342,925.70		\$343,413.24		\$393,242.70
BASE BID SECTION 14 - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS				\$44,019.00		\$65,010.40		\$64,581.00		\$53,086.40
BASE BID SECTION 14 - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$61,765.00		\$61,765.00		\$61,765.00		\$61,765.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS				\$1,114,972.50		\$1,132,151.90		\$1,150,479.60		\$1,171,263.90
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,114,972.50		\$1,132,151.90		\$1,150,479.60		\$1,171,263.90
DEDUCT SECTION 14 - DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS ITEM NO. 1				-\$98,736.00		-\$82,280.00		-\$82,280.00		-\$96,800.00
DEDUCT SECTION 14 - DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS ITEM NO. 3				-\$28,980.00		-\$24,840.00		-\$24,610.00		-\$29,900.00
DEDUCT SECTION 14 - DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS ITEM NO. 4				-\$36,309.00		-\$28,959.00		-\$29,106.00		-\$33,075.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS				\$139,040.00		\$112,493.00		\$110,688.00		\$126,565.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS PLUS BASE BID				\$1,089,987.50		\$1,108,565.90		\$1,125,171.60		\$1,138,053.90

FRN F-1386

LJA Engineering, Inc.